

Pavilion Theatre Hanging Plot



		STANDARD RIG	FROM FRONT		BETWEEN BARS		FROM BACK	
			Feet	Metres	Feet	Metres	Feet	Metres
		FIRE CURTAIN	0'0"	0.0	0'0"	0.0	30'3"	9.22
1		PELMET	0'4"	0.10	0'4"	0.10	29'11"	9.12
2		HOUSE TABS	2'8"	0.81	2'4"	0.71	27'7"	8.41
3		LEGS	3'4"	1.02	0'8"	0.20	26'11"	8.20
4			4'0"	1.22	0'8"	0.20	26'3"	8.00
5		LX 1	5'4"	1.63	1'4"	0.41	24'11"	7.59
6	*		6'10"	2.08	1'6"	0.46	23'5"	7.14
7			8'2"	2.49	1'4"	0.41	22'10"	6.73
8			8'10"	2.69	0'8"	0.20	21'5"	6.53
9		BORDER	9'6"	2.90	0'8"	0.20	20'9"	6.32
10	*	LEGS	10'2"	3.10	0'8"	0.20	20'1"	6.12
11		LX 2	10'10"	3.30	0'8"	0.20	19'5"	5.92
12	*		11'6"	3.51	0'8"	0.20	18'9"	5.72
13			12'2"	3.71	0'8"	0.20	18'1"	5.51
14			13'6"	4.11	1'4"	0.41	16'9"	5.11
15		BLACK TABS	14'2"	4.32	0'8"	0.20	16'1"	4.90
16			14'10"	4.52	0'8"	0.20	15'5"	4.70
17	*	CYC	15'6"	4.72	0'8"	0.20	14'9"	4.50
18		LX 3	16'2"	4.93	0'8"	0.20	14'1"	4.29
19	*	LEGS	16'10"	5.13	0'8"	0.20	13'5"	3.89
20			17'6"	5.33	0'8"	0.20	12'9"	3.78
21		BLUE TABS	18'10"	5.74	1'4"	0.41	11'5"	3.48
22		BORDER	19'6"	5.94	0'8"	0.20	10'9"	3.28
23		LX 4 SLAVE	20'2"	6.15	0'8"	0.20	10'1"	3.07
24		LX4	20'10"	6.35	0'8"	0.20	9'5"	2.87
25		BORDER	21'6"	6.55	0'8"	0.20	8'9"	2.67
26	*		22'2"	6.76	0'8"	0.20	8'1"	2.46
27		FLOOD BAR	22'10"	6.96	0'8"	0.20	7'5"	2.26
28	*	FLOOD SLAVE	24'10"	7.57	2'0"	0.61	5'5"	1.65
29		LEGS	25'6"	7.77	0'8"	0.20	4'9"	1.45
30		WHITE GAUZE	26'3"	8.00	0'9"	0.23	3'0"	1.00
		BACK WALL	30'3"	9.22	4'0"	1.22	0'0"	0.0

*There are some restrictions on flying non-static scenery either side of the LX bars due to their width.

As varied for show Date